
PROPOSED BUDGET TOWN OF CEDAR LAKE 1

As of: 9/30/2021  (Revised 20 Oct 21) ACTUAL ACTUAL ESTIMATED PROJECTED APPROVED PROPOSED %

2020 2021 2021 2021 BUDGET BUDGET

JAN-DEC JAN-SEP  OCT - DEC JAN - DEC 2021 2022

12 MONTHS 9 MONTHS 3 MONTHS 12 MONTHS

 

REVENUES:

TAXES $519,370 $521,950 $0 $521,950 $521,838 $522,104
       GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES

       OTHER

INTERGOV'T REVENUES $245,351 $135,418 $66,555 $201,973 $207,267 $211,747

LICENSES & PERMITS $6,033 $6,669 $0 $6,669 $5,442 $5,930

PUBLIC CHG. FOR SERV. $844 $18,797 $0 $18,797 $12,050 $10,050

MISCELLANEOUS $69,108 $56,626 $400 $57,026 $13,539 $5,850

LONG-TERM DEBT PROC. $14,492 $0 $0 $0 $275,500 $0

FUND BALANCE APPLIED $169,749 $0 $0 $169,749 $0
     TOTAL REVENUE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              $855,198 $909,209 $66,955 $806,415 $1,205,385 $755,681 63%

EXPENDITURES:

GENERAL GOVERNMENT $117,208 $97,741 $19,905 $117,646 $116,900 $121,200

PUBLIC SAFETY $111,970 $126,825 $0 $126,825 $126,892 $130,059

PUBLIC WORKS $303,050 $177,950 $456,044 $633,994 $598,200 $421,915

CULTURE, RECREATION & EDUCATION $2,512 $1,703 $1,197 $2,900 $2,900 $2,700

CAPITAL OUTLAY $14,492 $0 $0 $0 $275,500 $0

DEBT SERVICE $94,862 $21,244 $63,749 $84,993 $84,993 $79,807

AUTOMATION/IT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

     TOTAL EXPENDITURES $644,094 $425,463 $540,895 $966,358 $1,205,385 $755,681 63%  

Excess of Revenues over (under) Expenditures $211,104 $483,746 $0 $0

Other financing sources

    Proceeds of Short-term Loans

    Payment of Short-term Loans   

    Proceeds of Long-term Debt

Fund balance January 1

Fund balance December 31

 ASSIGNED:  AS/OF 1OCT2021

     D.S. RESERVE 50,174$              $50,303

     D.S. CHECKING 25,421$              $38,052

     D.S. SAVINGS 210,474$            $451,271

     BUCKTHORN PROJECT 5,452$                $5,549
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     ARPA FUNDS 31,555$              $49,376

     EMERG SVC LOAN PYMT 1 32,000$              

     EMERG SVC 2020 DUES 102,169$            

Total Assigned 457,245$            $594,551

Assessed value 274,419,500       276,953,100       

Property Tax Contributions

Total long-term debt (principal and interest) as of 

December 31st.
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ACTUAL ACTUAL ESTIMATED PROJECTED

2020 2021 2021 2021

JAN-DEC JAN-SEP  OCT - DEC JAN - DEC

12 MONTHS 9 MONTHS 3 MONTHS 12 MONTHS

DISBURSEMENTS

GENERAL GOVERNMENT:

LEGISLATIVE $14,351 $18,131 $2,369 $20,500 $20,500 $20,500

LEGAL $2,141 $4,787 $0 $4,787 $3,000 $4,000

CLERK $16,463 $12,476 $6,724 $19,200 $19,200 $21,700

ELECTIONS $12,554 $3,732 $0 $3,732 $8,000 $8,000

TREASURER $12,670 $9,971 $3,129 $13,100 $13,100 $14,000

ASSESSMENT OF PROPERTY $11,284 $11,030 $0 $11,030 $11,500 $11,500

TOWN HALL $14,316 $7,800 $5,200 $13,000 $13,000 $10,000

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT/TRNG $913 $4,088 $912 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000

PROPERTY AND LIABILITY INSURANCE $13,284 $14,131 $0 $14,131 $14,000 $15,000

INDEPENDENT AUDIT $5,539 $5,145 $0 $5,145 $5,100 $6,500

OFFICE SUPPLIES/EXPENDABLE ITEMS $12,177 $1,163 $1,337 $2,500 $2,500 $2,000

AUTOMATION/INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY $1,424 $1,766 $234 $2,000 $2,000 $3,000

PROPERTY TAX REFUND $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

OTHER $92 $3,521 $0 $3,521 $0 $0

TOTAL $117,208 $97,741 $19,905 $117,646 $116,900 $121,200

PUBLIC SAFETY:

FIRE $73,974 $62,411 $0 $62,411 $62,411 $64,430

AMBULANCE $36,591 $63,831 $0 $63,831 $63,831 $64,979

WEED CONTROL- BUCKTHORN $755 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

DOG LICENSE $650 $583 $0 $583 $650 $650

TOTAL $111,970 $126,825 $0 $126,825 $126,892 $130,059

PUBLIC WORKS:

HWY LABOR & BENEFITS $94,650 $59,242 $30,758 $90,000 $90,000 $93,000

CULVERTS $0 $45,997 $0 $45,997 $10,000 $10,000

HWY MAINTENANCE $161,486 $33,550 $416,450 $450,000 $450,000 $273,915

SALT/SAND FOR ICE CONTROL $0 $0 $0 $7,200 $4,000

ROAD SIGNS $8,663 $0 $0 $0 $3,000 $3,000

MACHINERY OPERATIONS & MAINT $19,593 $12,491 $7,509 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000

RECYCLING $2,880 $0 $0 $0 $2,500 $2,500

STREELIGHTS $2,804 $2,173 $1,327 $3,500 $3,500 $3,500

SHOP EXPENSE $12,974 $24,497 $0 $24,497 $12,000 $12,000

$0

TOTAL $303,050 $177,950 $456,044 $633,994 $598,200 $421,915
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CULTURE, RECREATION, EDUCATION

CELEBRATION/EN'TNMENT $517 $524 $676 $1,200 $1,200 $1,000

PLAYGROUND $1,188 $688 $312 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000

TWIN LAKES AERATOR $807 $491 $209 $700 $700 $700

TOTAL $2,512 $1,703 $1,197 $2,900 $2,900 $2,700

CAPITOL OUTLAY:

TOWN HALL REPAIR $8,917 $0 0 $0 $1,500 $0

ELECTION EQUIPMENT $0 0 $0 $10,000 $0

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT $0 0 $0 $0 $0

SHOP $5,575 $0 0 $0 $0 $0

EMERGENCY SVCS BLG $0 $0 $0 $0 $264,000

TOTAL $14,492 $0 $0 $0 $275,500 $0

DEBT SERVICE

PRINCIPAL VEHICLE LOAN $89,009 $19,056 $61,283 $80,339 $80,339 $76,076

INTEREST VEHICLE LOAN $5,853 $2,188 $2,466 $4,654 $4,654 $3,731

PRINCIPAL BLDG LOAN $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

INTEREST BLDG LOAN $0 $0 $0

TOTAL $94,862 $21,244 $63,749 $84,993 $84,993 $79,807

TOTAL GENERAL FUND DISBURSEMENTS: $644,094 $425,463 $540,895 $966,358 $1,205,385 $755,681

ACTUAL ACTUAL ESTIMATED PROJECTED

2020 2021 2021 2021

JAN-DEC JAN-SEP  OCT - DEC JAN - DEC

12 MONTHS 9 MONTHS 3 MONTHS 12 MONTHS

REVENUES

TAXES:

LOCAL LEVY $519,121 $521,841 $0 $521,841 $521,838 $522,104



PROPOSED BUDGET TOWN OF CEDAR LAKE 5

DEL. PER. PROP. TAXES $238 $99 $0 $99 $0 $0

AG. LAND USE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

WOODLANDS & MANAGED $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

INTEREST & PENALTY ON DEL TAXES $11 $10 $0 $10 $0 $0

TOTAL $519,370 $521,950 $0 $521,950 $521,838 $522,104

INTERGOVMNT REVENUES:

PERSONAL PROPERY AID 338$                   

STATE SHARED REVENUE $8,988 $1,704 $9,659 $11,363 $11,363 $11,347

2 % FIRE INSURANCE REBATE $8,136 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $9,000

INTERGOVERNMENT ROADS $0 $3,440 $0 $3,440 $0 $0

STATE HIGHWAY AIDS/TRIP $184,260 $125,553 $41,851 $167,404 $167,404 $170,780

TIMBER SALES $22,388 $0 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000

IN LIEU OF CONSERVATION LANDS $0 $45 $45 $0 $45

TAX EXEMPT COMPUTER AID $2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

DNR PILT $107 $108 $0 $108 $100 $150

BARRON COUNTY DAM $3,000 $3,000 $0 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000

STATE AID TO MANAGED FOREST LAND $1,613 $1,613 $0 $1,613 $1,600 $1,625

LRIP REIMBURSEMENT $16,857 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

SALT/SAND SALE TO DOYLE TWNSHP $0 $0 $0 $0 $800 $800

TOTALS $245,351 $135,418 $66,555 $201,973 $207,267 $211,747

 

LICENSES & PERMITS:

LIQUOR & MALT $2,535 $2,569 $0 $2,569 $2,700 $2,700

OTHER PERMITS & FEES $618 $1,475 $0 $1,475 $600 $1,000

DOG'S - TOWN'S SHARE $642 $675 $0 $675 $642 $730

DRIVEWAY PERMITS $2,238 $1,950 $0 $1,950 $1,500 $1,500

TOTAL $6,033 $6,669 $0 $6,669 $5,442 $5,930

PUBLIC CHG FOR SERVICES:

LAW AND ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS $50 $0 $0 $0 $0

PUBLICATION  FEES $43 $39 $0 $39 $50 $50

STREETLIGHTS (FY21) CAMPSITES (FY22) $711 $0 $0 $0 $3,000 $0

CULVERTS $40 $18,758 $0 $18,758 $9,000 $10,000

TOTAL   $844 $18,797 $0 $18,797 $12,050 $10,050

MISC. REVENUE:

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS $3,993 $1,540 $400 $1,940 $3,500 $2,000

RENT OF TOWN PROPERTY - LAND $3,200 $3,200 $0 $3,200 $3,200 $3,200

RENT OF TOWN PROPERTY - BLDG $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,089 $0

SALE OF PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT $11,107 $362 $0 $362 $0 $0

PATRONAGE DIVIDENDS $91 $0 $91 $50 $50
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$376 $0 $0 $0 $0

AERATOR REIMBURSEMENT $70 $501 $0 $501 $700 $600

OTHER DONATIONS $900 $780 $0 $780 $0 $0

CARES/ELECTION COMMISSION (COVID) $26,089 $49,351 $0 $49,351 $0 $0

0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

OTHER REVENUE $23,373 $801 $0 $801 $0 $0

SALT/SAND TO OAK GROVE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL   $69,108 $56,626 $400 $57,026 $13,539 $5,850

LONG-TERM DEBT 

PROCEEDS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

FUND BALANCE APPLIED $0 0 $169,749

RECEIPTS: $840,706 $739,460 $66,955 $806,415 $929,885 $755,681  

Fire Blg loan
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